June 12, 2008
LM2734Z/LM2734ZQ
Thin SOT23 1A Load Step-Down DC-DC Regulator
General Description
The LM2734Z regulator is a monolithic, high frequency, PWM
step-down DC/DC converter assembled in a 6-pin Thin
SOT23 and LLP non pull back package. It provides all the
active functions to provide local DC/DC conversion with fast

6-Lead LLP (3mm x 3mm)
NS Package Number SDE06A
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Supplied As Features
LM2734ZMK
TSOT-6 MK06A
SFTB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZMKX SFTB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZQMKE SVBB 250 Units on Tape and Reel AEC-Q100 Grade 1
Qualified. Automotive-Grade
Production Flow*
LM2734ZQMK SVBB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZQMKX SVBB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZSD
6-Lead LLP SDE06A
L163B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZSDX L163B 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZQSDE L238B 250 Units on Tape and Reel AEC-Q100 Grade 1
Qualified. Automotive-Grade
Production Flow*
LM2734ZQSD L238B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2734ZQSDX L238B 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
Pin Descriptions